
  

 

 

Yarranlea 
Primary School 
 

Term 3 has been very busy.  Please find our montage of photos for term 3 which include the activities such as 
Optimind through to the Airbus Robotics program and a visit to the Environmental Centre. We believe our theme for 
term three has developed the skills that Queenslander Children need for the 21st century. Refer to the diagram by 
the QCCA (Queensland Curriculum Assessment Authority). We look forward to term 4, 2021. 

 

  
 



  

 

written communication 

community connections 

 
 

21st century skills 
Preparing students for a changing world 

 

 

 

preparing for a very different world 
from the one we know. 

Entrepreneurs 

 
 

 
 



  

 

AFL 

Benq E-Boards & Port Racks  
 
 
 
 

       

 

 

    

 



  

 

  

 

Moreten Bay Environmental Centre - Excursion 



  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



  

 

OSHC - WHAT’s HAPPENING   
This term has seen lots of activities  

 
 

   

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
“What’s for Dinner” has been a tremendous success with lots of wonderful, tasty meals sent home each 

week.  Our cooking program has encouraged our children to take an interest – in not only eating different 
foods – but also experimenting with their own cooking on the weekends. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
The spacious Music/Library room has allowed our children to branch out and create wonderful 

constructions.  The undercover area now with covered flooring allows further expansion for games. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
                                                      

 

 

 
Vacation Care and After School Care 
Child choice, Individual, and group 

activities occurring each day. 

 
TERM 4 

EXTRA ACTIVITIES PROGRAM 
COMING 



  

 

Yarranlea School Calendar – October & November 2021 
 

◄ September October  2021 November ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
PUBLIC 
HOLIDAY 

QUEEN’S 
BIRTHDAY 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  

Swimming 
12  
 P&F 
MEETING 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
First of new 
Prep families 
BBQ           
(based on the 
assumption 
of no COVID 

17  
First of new 
Prep families 
BBQ           
(based on the 
assumption 
of no COVID 

18  

Swimming 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 School 
Photos 

22  
Scarry 
Dance 

23  
 

24  
 

25  

Swimming 

26  
 

27  
 

28  

 

Canteen 
Day 

29  
 

PUBLIC 
HOLIDAY 

 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/September-2021
https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/November-2021


  

 

 

November 2021 

 
   

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 1st School 
Musical 
concert 

Swimming 

2  
2nd School 
Musical 
Concert 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 CAMP 

Swimming 

9  
CAMP 

10  
CAMP 

New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

11  
 

New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  

Swimming 

16  
 

17  
New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

18  
New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

19  
 

20  
Second 
Family New 
Prep BBQ 

21  
 

22  

NO 
SWIMMING 
ON THIS 
DAY 

23  
 

24  
New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

25  
New Prep 
Orientation 
Day 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  

Swimming 

 

Report 
Cards 

30  
 

 

 


